Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James W. Noe		10/31/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Critical Incident Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	700 W. Pete Rose Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 4N	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3116160	THE RESPONDER
Registration Number:	2977740	EDR
Registration Number:	3156212	PERIMETER CONTROL KIT
Registration Number:	3161572	SECURE PRODUCT CREATIONS
Registration Number:	3067618	R4SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 357-9607

Email: RogersB@taftlaw.com Correspondent Name: Brie S. Rogers, Esq. Address Line 1: 425 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-3957 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0493**

900062354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brie S. Rogers
Signature:	/bsr/
Date:	11/10/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=w0823285#page1.tif source=w0823285#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James W. Noe, an individual ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, including common law rights, in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and all rights in and to the associated applications to register such trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Critical Incident Solutions, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to accept, the Trademarks and all common-law rights therein, all goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof, effective as of October 31, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is continuing the existing operations of the business in which the Trademarks are being used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, any and all prior registrations thereof, all foreign counterparts thereof, all common-law rights therein, all of the goodwill associated therewith, and all right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the rights granted by this Trademark Assignment for its own use and benefit. and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

DATED as of October 31, 2006.

CRITICAL INCIDENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: James W Nog

Title:

EXHIBIT A

- 1) THE RESPONDER, U.S. Registration No. 3,116,160
- 2) EDR, U.S. Registration No. 2,977,740
- 3) PERIMETER CONTROL KIT, U.S. Registration No. 3,156,212
- 4) SECURE PRODUCT CREATIONS, U.S. Registration No. 3,161,572
- 5) R4SYSTEMS, U.S. Registration No. 3,067,618

{W0817613.1}

RECORDED: 11/10/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0496